
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         41      55       5 

Mar 26, 2019         39      55       5 

Mar 05, 2019         38      55       6 

Jan 29, 2019         38      57       5 

Jan 15, 2019         41      55       3 

Dec 19, 2018         39      52       8 

Nov 20, 2018         41      54       6 

Oct 02, 2018         41      53       6 

Sep 10, 2018         38      54       8 

Aug 14, 2018         41      54       5 

Jul 24, 2018         38      58       4 

Jul 03, 2018         40      55       4 

Jun 20, 2018         43      52       6 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         40      51       8 

Apr 25, 2018         39      54       7 

Apr 10, 2018         41      52       7 

Mar 21, 2018         40      53       7 

Mar 07, 2018         38      56       6 

Feb 21, 2018         37      58       5 

Feb 07, 2018         40      55       5 

Jan 25, 2018         36      58       6 

Jan 17, 2018         38      57       5 

Jan 10, 2018         36      59       5 

Dec 19, 2017         37      59       5 

Dec 12, 2017         37      57       7 

Dec 05, 2017         35      58       7 

Nov 21, 2017         38      55       7 

Nov 14, 2017         35      58       7 

Oct 11, 2017         38      56       5 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       6 

Aug 23, 2017         35      59       6 

Aug 17, 2017         39      57       4 

Aug 02, 2017         33      61       5 Low App 

Jun 29, 2017         40      55       5 

Jun 07, 2017         34      57       9 

May 24, 2017         37      55       7 

May 10, 2017         36      58       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         35      57       8 

Mar 22, 2017         37      56       7 

Mar 07, 2017         41      52       7 

Feb 22, 2017         38      55       7 

Feb 07, 2017         42      51       7 

Jan 26, 2017         36      44      19 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         30      10       8      46       6 

Mar 26, 2019         28      11       8      47       6 

Mar 05, 2019         28       9       9      46       8 

Jan 29, 2019         29       9       6      50       5 

Jan 15, 2019         33       8       5      50       4 

Dec 19, 2018         31       8       7      46       8 

Nov 20, 2018         31       9       6      47       7 

Oct 02, 2018         31      10       6      46       7 

Sep 10, 2018         27      10       6      48       9 

Aug 14, 2018         30      10       6      48       6 

Jul 24, 2018         28      10       7      51       5 

Jul 03, 2018         30      10       8      47       5 

Jun 20, 2018         32      10       5      47       6 High App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 06, 2018         29      11       8      44       9 

Apr 25, 2018         31       8       6      47       8 

Apr 10, 2018         30      10      10      42       7 

Mar 21, 2018         30       9       7      46       8 

Mar 07, 2018         28      10       7      48       7 

Feb 21, 2018         26      10       6      52       6 

Feb 07, 2018         30      10       8      47       5 

Jan 25, 2018         28       8       6      52       7 

Jan 17, 2018         29       9       7      49       6 

Jan 10, 2018         26       9       6      53       6 

Dec 19, 2017         25      11       6      52       6 

Dec 12, 2017         26      10       7      49       8 

Dec 05, 2017         25      10       6      52       7 

Nov 21, 2017         24      13       7      48       7 

Nov 14, 2017         26       9       7      51       7 

Oct 11, 2017         27      11       6      50       6 

Sep 27, 2017         26      10       8      49       7 

Aug 23, 2017         27       8       4      54       7 

Aug 17, 2017         26      12       5      52       5 

Aug 02, 2017         23      10       6      55       6 Low App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 29, 2017         28      12       6      48       5 

Jun 07, 2017         25       9       6      51       9 

May 24, 2017         28       9       7      49       8 

May 10, 2017         25      10       8      51       7 

Apr 19, 2017         28      11       6      50       5 

Apr 04, 2017         25       9       7      49       9 

Mar 22, 2017         26      10       6      50       8 

Mar 07, 2017         31      10       6      45       8 

Feb 22, 2017         29       9       6      49       8 

Feb 07, 2017         33       9       6      45       8 * 

Jan 26, 2017         29       6       4      40      20 

 

 

  



TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President 

Trump or the news media? (* High also 37%) 

 

                             News 

                     Trump   Media   DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         35      52      13 

Nov 21, 2018         34      54      12 

Sep 12, 2018         30      54      16 Low Trump 

Jul 25, 2018         34      54      12 

Jun 20, 2018         36      53      11 

Apr 26, 2018         37      53      10 High Trump 

Nov 14, 2017         34      54      12 

Oct 12, 2017         37      52      11 * 

Aug 23, 2017         36      54      10 

Aug 16, 2017         37      55       9 * 

May 25, 2017         34      53      13 

May 10, 2017         31      57      12 

Mar 07, 2017         37      53      10 * 

Feb 22, 2017         37      52      10 * 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: the news media is the enemy of the 

people, or the news media is an important part of democracy? (* Low also 21%) 

 

                             Impt 

                     Enemy   Part    NEITHER  DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         23      66       6        5 

Nov 21, 2018         21      69       3        6 Low Enemy 

Sep 12, 2018         21      69       5        6 * 

Aug 14, 2018         26      65       4        6 High Enemy 

Jul 25, 2018         21      71       3        4 * 

Jun 20, 2018         23      65       6        6 

Apr 26, 2018         22      66       4        8 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: Congress can investigate President Trump 

and work on other national issues at the same time, or the investigation into President 

Trump is distracting Congress from other national issues? 

 

                     WrkSame Distr- 

                     Time    acting  DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         43      53       4 

Mar 05, 2019         46      49       4 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump believes he is above the law, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         56      41       3 

Dec 12, 2017         61      36       3 

Aug 17, 2017         59      40       2 

Aug 02, 2017         60      36       4 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you think that Congress should begin the process to impeach President Trump, 

which could lead to his removal from office, or don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes/ 

                     Begin   No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         29      66       4 

Mar 05, 2019         35      59       7 

Dec 19, 2018         35      60       5 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump committed any crimes before he was president, or 

don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes/Com- 

                     mitted  No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         57      28      15 

Mar 05, 2019         64      24      13           

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump has committed any crimes while he has been 

president, or don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes/Com- 

                     mitted  No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         46      46       8 

Mar 05, 2019         45      43      12        

 

 

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the 

criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign 

and the Russian government. Do you think that he conducted a fair investigation into this 

matter, or not? (Note: Prior to March 26, 2019, "is conducting")  

 

                     Yes/ 

                     Fair    No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         72      18      10 High Yes 

Mar 26, 2019         55      26      19 

Mar 05, 2019         54      27      19 

Dec 19, 2018         48      38      13 Low Yes 

Nov 20, 2018         56      28      16 

Sep 10, 2018         55      32      13 

Aug 14, 2018         51      33      16 

Jul 24, 2018         55      31      13 

Jun 08, 2018         50      35      15 

Apr 26, 2018         54      31      15 

Apr 10, 2018         52      32      17 

Mar 07, 2018         58      28      14 

Feb 06, 2018         56      28      16 

Jan 11, 2018         59      26      15 

Dec 12, 2017         58      29      13 

Nov 15, 2017         60      27      13  

 

 

  



TREND: Do you believe that President Trump has attempted to derail or obstruct the 

investigation into the Russian interference in the 2016 election, or not?  

(* Low also 53%) 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

May 02, 2019         54      42       4 

Feb 06, 2018         53      41       6 Low Yes 

Jan 11, 2018         56      39       6 

Dec 12, 2017         57      38       5 

Nov 15, 2017         53      43       4 * 

Aug 24, 2017         56      38       6 

Aug 16, 2017         57      38       6 

Aug 02, 2017         58      37       4 High Yes 

Jun 29, 2017         55      41       4 


